Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - ICE40LP640-SWG16TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

   TR = Tape and Reel
All parts shipped in trays unless noted.
Ordering Information
iCE40 devices have top-side markings as shown below:
Note: Markings are abbreviated for small packages.
Industrial
iCE40HX8K
CM225
Datecode
•
iCE40 LP/HX Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
5-3
Ordering Information
iCE40 LP/HX Family Data Sheet
High-Performance Industrial Grade Devices, Halogen Free (RoHS) Packaging
ICE40LP8K-CM121TR1K 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP8K-CM225 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 225 IND
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Package Leads Temp.
ICE40HX1K-CB132 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
ICE40HX1K-VQ100 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free VQFP 100 IND
ICE40HX1K-TQ144 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
ICE40HX4K-BG121 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free caBGA 121 IND
ICE40HX4K-BG121TR 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free caBGA 121 IND
ICE40HX4K-CB132 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
ICE40HX4K-TQ144 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
ICE40HX8K-BG121 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free caBGA 121 IND
ICE40HX8K-BG121TR 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free caBGA 121 IND
ICE40HX8K-CB132 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
ICE40HX8K-CM225 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 225 IND
ICE40HX8K-CT256 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Package Leads Temp.